
2014-15 �          Men’s Basketball Statistics

OVERALL RECORD: 18-15

PAC-12 RECORD: 7-11 (T8TH)
HOME: 11-7          AWAY: 5-6          NEUTRAL: 2-2

Player G-Gs Min Avg Fg-Fga Pct 3p-3pa Pct Ft-Fta Pct OR DR Reb Avg Pf Ast To Blk Stl Pts Avg

Tyrone Wallace 33-33 1148 34.8 208-489 .425 28-88 .318 120-198 .606 30 205 235 7.1 91 131 94 11 42 564 17.1
Jordan Mathews 33-32 1027 31.1 143-321 .445 70-158 .443 92-117 .786 18 95 113 3.4 64 46 50 1 20 448 13.6
David Kravish 33-33 973 29.5 162-339 .478 4-14 .286 45-62 .726 58 172 230 7.0 104 38 50 49 13 373 11.3
Jabari Bird 23-21 648 28.2 92-210 .438 31-84 .369 26-34 .765 22 54 76 3.3 51 40 28 10 11 241 10.5
Christian Behrens 30-17 513 17.1 53-108 .491 0-0 .000 30-53 .566 35 63 98 3.3 78 10 22 11 6 136 4.5
Sam Singer 33-10 793 24.0 57-131 .435 13-47 .277 17-35 .486 12 74 86 2.6 79 97 45 5 24 144 4.4
Dwight Tarwater 33-13 620 18.8 42-110 .382 24-79 .304 5-6 .833 26 70 96 2.9 49 15 17 4 6 113 3.4
Brandon Chauca 22-0 210 9.5 19-47 .404 12-31 .387 3-6 .500 0 14 14 0.6 21 15 19 0 2 53 2.4
Kinglsey Okoroh 30-3 394 13.1 24-52 .462 0-0 .000 12-23 .522 29 37 66 2.2 59 8 21 28 8 60 2.0
Roger Moute a Bidias 29-3 284 9.8 16-45 .356 3-14 .214 11-24 .458 14 26 40 1.4 24 10 13 8 3 46 1.6
Brenden Glapion 10-0 19 1.9 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 7-9 .778 1 0 1 0.1 3 1 0 0 0 13 1.3
Nick Hamilton 5-0 10 2.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 2 0.4
Cole Welle 6-0 11 1.8 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.7 2 0 0 0 1 2 0.3
Team          51 59 110  1  6    
Total 33   821-1868 .440 185-515 .359 368-567 .649 299 871 1170 35.5 627 411 365 127 137 2195 66.5
Opponents 33   783-1839 .426 156-465 .335 499-715 .698 293 849 1142 34.6 564 356 316 122 166 2221 67.3

Score by Periods: 1st 2nd OT   2OT Total
California 982 1198 4 11 2195
Opponents 1011 1197 4 9 2221

PAC-12 CONFERENCE GAMES

Player G-Gs Min Avg Fg-Fga Pct 3p-3pa Pct Ft-Fta Pct OR DR Reb Avg Pf Ast To Blk Stl Pts Avg

Justin Cobbs 18-18 642 35.7 98-212 .462 17-42 .405 87-108 .806 7 48 55 3.1 35 101 48 1 16 300 16.7
Tyrone Wallace 18-18 597 33.2 72-183 .393 26-75 .347 41-63 .651 18 62 80 4.4 54 42 24 7 27 211 11.7
Richard Solomon 18-18 538 29.9 75-139 .540 0-0 .000 52-93 .559 47 131 178 9.9 57 30 32 20 14 202 11.2
David Kravish 18-18 598 33.2 88-176 .500 0-3 .000 18-28 .643 36 97 133 7.4 48 22 27 37 9 194 10.8
Jordan Mathews 18-10 374 20.8 57-134 .425 24-52 .462 32-41 .780 9 18 27 1.5 29 14 9 2 8 170 9.4
Ricky Kreklow 9-8 227 25.2 17-52 .327 10-33 .303 5-8 .625 6 18 24 2.7 22 17 6 0 6 49 5.4
Jabari Bird 15-0 232 15.5 30-83 .361 7-37 .189 4-7 .571 6 7 13 0.9 17 16 12 3 2 71 4.7
Jeff Powers 12-0 99 8.3 12-31 .387 10-19 .526 3-3 1.000 1 4 5 0.4 8 3 2 0 1 37 3.1
Kameron Rooks 14-0 98 7.0 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 8-11 .727 7 12 19 1.4 16 3 5 7 1 20 1.4
Sam Singer 17-0 142 8.4 7-9 .778 2-3 .667 1-5 .200 2 7 9 0.5 20 18 11 0 6 17 1.0
Christian Behrens 18-0 114 6.3 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 5 18 23 1.3 20 3 2 2 2 18 1.0
Roger Moute a Bidias 5-0 11 2.2 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.2
Garrett Galvin 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team          28 24 52 2.9 1  4   
Total 18 3675  470-1050 .448 96-264 .364 254-374 .679 172 448 620 34.4 327 269 182 79 92 1290 71.7
Opponents 18 3675  443-1036 .428 108-293 .369 303-405 .748 189 457 646 35.9 326 237 187 64 81 1297 72.1

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
California 576 690 24 1290
Opponents 625 642 30 1297



2014-15 �          Men’s Basketball Results

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES (18-15) (11-7) (5-6) (2-2)
CONFERENCE (7-11) (4-5) (3-6) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE (11-4) (7-2) (2-0) (2-2)

Date  Opponent Score W/L Rec Pac-12 Attend Cal Hi Scorer Cal Hi Rebounder Cal Hi Assists
1/14  Alcorn State* 91-57 W 1-0  7212 Wallace 22 Wallace 10 Bird 9
11/16 Kennesaw State* 93-59 W 2-0  4944 Wallace 18 Wallace 9 Wallace 7
11/20 vs Syracuse^ 73-59 W 3-0  11541 Mathews 22 Kravish 9 Singer 8
11/21 vs Texas^ 55-71 L 3-1  11255 Kravish 19 Wallace 8 Wallace 4
11/26 Cal Poly 72-52 W 4-1  5712 Bird 18 Behrens 9 Singer 6
11/30 at Fresno State 64-57 W 5-1  5741 Wallace 21 Wallace 10 Singer 6
12/3  Montana 78-76 Wot 6-1  5837 Wallace 22 Wallace 15 Chauca 6
12/7  at Nevada 63-56 W 7-1  5467 Wallace 29 Behrens 9 Wallace 4
12/10 Wyoming 45-42 W 8-1  6648 Wallace 17 Behrens, Wallace 8 Wallace 5
12/13 Princeton 67-57 W 9-1  7459 Wallace 23 Wallace 8 Singer 4
12/19 Eastern Washington 78-67 W 10-1  6758 Wallace 21 Wallace 11 Singer, Wallace 3
12/22 Wisconsin 56-68 L 10-2  11877 Wallace 17 Wallace 7 Wallace 2
12/28 Bakersfi eld 52-55 L 10-3  6902 Wallace 17 Kravish 10 Wallace 3
1/2  Washington 81-75 W 11-3 1-0 8005 Mathews 31 Kravish 10 Singer, Wallace 4
1/4  Washington State 66-69 L 11-4 1-1 7618 Mathews 24 Kravish 10 Wallace 6
1/7  at USC 57-71 L 11-5 1-2 3355 Wallace 21 Kravish 7 Tarwater 3
1/11  at UCLA 54-73 L 11-6 1-3 11093 Mathews 23 Kravish 14 Wallace, Singer 3
1/14  Stanford 59-69 L 11-7 1-4 8819 Wallace 14 Wallace, Kravish 9 Mathews 3
1/22  Arizona State 44-79 L 11-8 1-5 7469 Mathews 11 Wallace 7 Kravish, Moute a Bidias 2
1/24  Arizona 50-73 L 11-9 1-6 11877 Kravish, Mathews 16 Kravish 11 Wallace 4
1/29  at Washington State 76-67 W 12-9 2-6 2957 Wallace 26 Bird 8 Chauca 3
2/1  at Washington 90-88 W 13-9 3-6 6319 Mathews 23 Wallace, Kravish 9 Singer 5
2/5  USC 70-69 W 14-9 4-6 9326 Wallace 18 Kravish 8 Bird 5
2/7  UCLA 64-62 W 15-9 5-6 10853 Bird 16 Wallace 10 Wallace 6
2/12  at Colorado 68-61 W 16-9 6-6 9017 Mathews 22 Kravish 7 Singer 6
2/15  at Utah 61-76 L 16-10 6-7 14159 Wallace 26 Wallace 7 Singer 3
2/21  at Stanford 61-72 L 16-11 6-8 6177 Kravish 23 Kravish 12 Wallace 4
2/25  Oregon 69-80 L 16-12 6-9 8566 Bird 22 Wallace 7 Wallace 5
3/1  Oregon State 73-56 W 17-12 7-9 9893 Mathews 17 Kravish 13 Wallace 7
3/5  at Arizona 60-99 L 17-13 7-10 14655 Wallace 16 Behrens 10 Wallace 3
3/7  at Arizona State 70-74 L 17-14 7-11 5619 Wallace 23 Tarwater 7 Wallace 6
3/11  vs Arizona State# 84-59 W 18-14  9024 Kravish 25 Kravish 8 Wallace 7
3/12  vs Arizona# 51-73 L 18-15  12916 Wallace 19 Kravish 12 Wallace 5
  
*2K Classic, Berkeley, Calif.
^2K Classic, New York, N.Y.
#Pac-12 Tournament, Las Vegas, Nev.



POINTS-REBOUNDS-ASSISTS

Opponent Date  Score WL Tarwater Singer Wallace  Chauca Moute Behrens  Okoroh Bird Mathews
Alcorn State 11/14/14 91-57 W 11-3-1 0-4-6 22-10-4 DNP 5-2-0 10-4-0 0-2-0 12-3-9 18-2-2
Kennesaw State 11/16/14 93-59 W 10-4-2 7-0-2 18-9-7 DNP 7-0-2 4-4-0 4-4-2 15-7-1 17-6-2
Vs Syracuse 11/20/14 73-59 W 3-2-0 0-4-8 10-3-6 DNP 0-0-0 6-2-0 4-5-0 16-2-1 22-3-1
Vs Texas 11/21/14 55-71 L 0-5-0 0-1-0 16-8-4 DNP 0-4-0 2-0-0 3-2-0 5-1-0 10-6-1
Cal Poly 11/26/14 72-52 W 0-4-0 2-3-6 16-8-5 DNP 0-1-0 8-9-2 2-2-0 18-1-3 17-3-1
At Fresno State 11/30/14 64-57 W 2-1-0 4-3-6 21-10-2 DNP 0-0-0 6-5-0 3-3-0 4-2-1 10-4-1
Montana 12/3/14 78-76 W 4-6-0 7-5-4 22-15-5 8-1-6 3-0-0 5-4-0 2-4-0 DNP 13-1-2
at Nevada 12/7/14 63-56 W 4-4-0 5-4-3 29-8-4 DNP 0-1-0 6-9-1 3-0-0 DNP 5-3-1
Wyoming 12/10/14 45-42 W 0-3-0 2-1-3 17-8-5 3-1-0 0-0-0 12-8-1 0-0-0 DNP 7-3-1
Princeton 12/13/14 67-57 W 5-2-0 2-2-4 23-8-3 DNP 2-3-1 12-4-2 DNP DNP 12-3-2
E. Washington 12/19/14 78-67 W 0-2-1 15-3-3 21-11-3 3-0-2 3-2-0 20-8-2 0-0-0 DNP 13-4-1
Wisconsin 12/22/14 56-68 L 3-1-1 2-5-1 17-7-2 0-1-1 5-4-1 3-3-0 3-2-0 DNP 15-3-1
Bakersfi eld 12/28/14 52-55 L 0-3-0 4-4-3 17-9-3 0-1-0 2-2-0 4-1-1 2-2-1 DNP 9-4-1
Washington 1/2/15 81-75 W 0-1-0 1-0-4 19-8-4 0-1-0 5-0-0 2-1-0 2-1-1 DNP 31-4-1
Washington State 1/4/15 66-69 L 8-1-0 5-1-4 16-7-6 DNP 4-2-1 3-3-0 0-2-0 DNP 24-7-1
at USC 1/7/15 57-71 L 3-1-3 0-1-0 21-6-2 0-0-0 4-6-2 0-2-0 4-6-0 DNP 17-4-2
at UCLA 1/11/15 54-73 L 6-1-0 2-2-3 4-5-3 1-0-0 1-4-1 2-1-0 4-1-0 0-0-0 23-2-1
Stanford 1/14/15 59-69 L 8-8-1 2-1-2 14-9-3 DNP 2-3-0 4-1-0 0-2-1 8-2-1 10-3-3
Arizona State 1/22/15 44-79 L 0-1-0 2-1-0 7-7-1 5-1-0 0-2-2 0-1-0 4-2-0 0-3-1 11-5-0
Arizona 1/24/15 50-73 L 0-0-1 0-4-2 13-4-4 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 5-0-2 16-1-2
at Washington St. 1/29/15 76-67 W 3-3-0 4-3-1 26-7-11 0-3-3 DNP 6-4-0 2-4-0 12-8-2 9-2-0
at Washington 2/1/15 90-88 W 5-4-0 11-5-5 21-9-4 2-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 12-2-1 23-4-1
USC 2/5/15 70-69 W 8-6-0 5-3-3 18-4-3 0-0-0 DNP 2-1-0 2-0-0 8-7-5 12-1-2
UCLA 2/7/15 64-62 W 5-2-1 13-2-1 10-10-6 0-0-0 DNP 0-2-0 4-6-0 16-6-3 12-1-0
at Colorado 2/12/15 68-61 W 9-3-0 4-2-6 16-4-2 0-0-0 0-2-0 DNP 0-3-0 3-6-1 22-4-2
at Utah 2/15/15 61-76 L 0-3-0 0-2-3 26-7-2 7-2-1 1-2-0 DNP 2-4-1 21-1-0 0-3-0
at Stanford 2/21/15 61-72 L 5-3-1 0-2-2 11-2-4 3-1-2 DNP DNP 4-4-0 8-0-1 7-1-2
Oregon 2/25/15 69-80 L 0-0-0 8-4-3 11-7-5 3-1-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 DNP 22-6-2 11-2-4
Oregon State 3/1/15 73-56 W 5-2-0 8-3-3 12-5-7 DNP 0-0-0 4-5-0 DNP 14-5-4 17-3-1
at Arizona 3/5/15 60-99 L 0-0-0 13-4-1 16-5-3 3-0-0 0-0-0 5-10-0 0-1-1 10-5-1 3-3-1
at Arizona State 3/7/15 70-74 L 2-7-0 11-4-1 23-6-6 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-3-1 0-2-1 13-3-0 11-4-3
vs Washington St. 3/11/15 84-59 W 2-7-2 0-1-2 12-7-7 3-0-0 2-0-0 6-2-0 4-0-0 9-4-1 19-4-2
vs Arizona 3/12/15 51-73 L 2-3-1 5-2-2 19-2-5 2-0-0 0-0-0 2-0-0 2-1-0 10-2-0 3-9-1

Opponent Date  Score WL Hamilton Glapion Welle Kravish
Alcorn State 11/14/14 91-57 W 0-0-0 0-1-0 0-1-0 13-8-4
Kennesaw State 11/16/14 93-59 W 0-0-0 6-0-0 0-0-0 6-1-0
Vs Syracuse 11/20/14 73-59 W 0-1-0 DNP DNP 12-9-5
vs Texas 11/21/14 55-71 L DNP DNP DNP 19-5-1
Cal Poly 11/26/14 72-52 W 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-1-0 9-6-0
at Fresno State 11/30/14 64-57 W DNP 0-0-0 DNP 14-6-2
Montana 12/3/14 78-76 W DNP DNP DNP 14-7-2
at Nevada 12/7/14 63-56 W DNP DNP DNP 11-6-1
Wyoming 12/10/14 45-42 W DNP DNP DNP 4-6-1
Princeton 12/13/14 67-57 W DNP 0-0-1 DNP 11-5-1
E. Washington 12/19/14 78-67 W DNP DNP DNP 3-5-1
Wisconsin 12/22/14 56-68 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP 8-3-0
Bakersfi eld 12/28/14 52-55 L DNP DNP DNP 14-10-1
Washington 1/2/15 81-75 W DNP DNP DNP 21-10-3
Washington State 1/4/15 66-69 L DNP 0-0-0 DNP 6-10-0
at USC 1/7/15 57-71 L DNP DNP DNP 8-7-1
at UCLA 1/11/15 54-73 L 0-0-0 0-0-0 2-1-0 9-14-1
Stanford 1/14/15 59-69 L DNP DNP DNP 11-9-0
Arizona State 1/22/15 44-79 L 2-1-0 5-0-0 0-0-0 8-2-2
Arizona 1/24/15 50-73 L DNP DNP DNP 16-11-2
at Washington St. 1/29/15 76-67 W DNP DNP DNP 4-1-0
at Washington 2/1/15 90-88 W DNP DNP DNP 16-9-1
USC 2/5/15 70-69 W DNP DNP DNP 15-8-2
UCLA 2/7/15 64-62 W DNP DNP DNP 4-4-1
at Colorado 2/12/15 68-61 W DNP DNP DNP 14-7-0
at Utah 2/15/15 61-76 L DNP DNP DNP 4-4-2
at Stanford 2/21/15 61-72 L DNP DNP DNP 23-12-0
Oregon 2/25/15 69-80 L DNP DNP DNP 14-3-1
Oregon State 3/1/15 73-56 W DNP DNP DNP 13-13-1
at Arizona 3/5/15 60-99 L DNP DNP DNP 10-4-0
at Arizona State 3/7/15 70-74 L DNP DNP DNP 8-5-2
vs Washington St. 3/11/15 84-59 W DNP 2-0-0 0-1-0 25-8-0
vs Arizona 3/12/15 51-73 L DNP DNP DNP 6-12-0


